



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0595 **Version**: 1

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:5/10/2024In control:City CouncilOn agenda:5/21/2024Final action:5/21/2024

Title: Adopt the IDOT resolution in the amount of \$4,163,126.63 to allow for expenditure of State Motor Fuel

Tax dollars to fund the 2024 Roadway Resurfacing - Motor Fuel Tax South (Item 2 of 3)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. IDOT Resolution_Roadway Resurfacing - Motor Fuel Tax South

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/21/2024	1	City Council	approved	Pass

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

ACTION REQUESTED:

Adopt the IDOT resolution in the amount of \$4,163,126.63 to allow for expenditure of State Motor Fuel Tax dollars to fund the 2024 Roadway Resurfacing - Motor Fuel Tax South (Item 2 of 3)

<u>DEPARTMENT:</u> Transportation, Engineering and Development

SUBMITTED BY: William J. Novack, P.E., Director of Transportation, Engineering and Development/City Engineer